2/10/21 8:58 1st transnational meeting evaluation

Ist transnational meeting evaluation

6 respostes

Publica les estadistiques

Do you think the meeting was useful?

6 respostes

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Did you receive useful information before the meeting?

6 respostes

@ Yes
® No
@ Maybe

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/15H-aoMnFSHsCkMjTNm12aWkcga6lCyaTrew5ys5KeO8/viewanalytics

(N

1/5


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/15H-aoMnFSHsCkMjTNm12aWkcga6lCyaTrew5ys5KeO8/edit?usp=redirect_edit_m2#start=publishanalytics

2/10/21 8:58 1st transnational meeting evaluation

Was the programme well planned?

6 respostes

@ We didn't have enough time to
do everything.

@ We didn't need so many days.
@ Other.

What about the reception in Granollers?

6 respostes

@ We felt as if we were at home.
@ e felt a little bit lost.
@ Other
100%

Did the meeting reach your expectations?

6 respostes
® No
® Yes
@ Maybe

100%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/15H-aoMnFSHsCkMjTNm12aWkcga6lCyaTrew5ys5KeO8/viewanalytics

(N

2/5



2/10/21 8:58 1st transnational meeting evaluation

Drama workshops

6 respostes

CERD)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(16,7%)
0 | | |
1 2 3

Teachers' meetings and working sessions

6 respostes

5 (83,3%)

0 (0%) 0 ((l)%) 0 (?%) 1(16,7%)

1 2 3 4 5

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/15H-aoMnFSHsCkMjTNm12aWkcga6lCyaTrew5ys5KeO8/viewanalytics 3/5



2/10/21 8:58 1st transnational meeting evaluation

Cultural visit in Barcelona

6 respostes

4 4 (66,7%)
3
2
1
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | | |
1 2 3
Meals
6 respostes
3 3 (50%)
2
1
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | | |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/15H-aoMnFSHsCkMjTNm12aWkcga6lCyaTrew5ys5KeO8/viewanalytics 4/5



2/10/21 8:58 1st transnational meeting evaluation

Price of the activities

6 respostes

4 4 (66,7%)
3
2
1
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
. | | |
1 2 3

Google no ha creat ni aprovat aquest contingut. Informa d'un Us abusiu - Condicions del Servei - Politica de
privadesa

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/15H-aoMnFSHsCkMjTNm12aWkcga6lCyaTrew5ys5KeO8/viewanalytics 5/5


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/15H-aoMnFSHsCkMjTNm12aWkcga6lCyaTrew5ys5KeO8/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
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7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

Students’ meeting in Portugal

34 respostes

Publica les estadistiques

I'm a |_D Copia

34 respostes

@ Teacher
@ Student
11,8%

Do you think the meeting was useful? IO copia
34 respostes

@ Yes

® No

@ Maybe

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 113


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkgIwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/edit#start=publishanalytics

7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

Did you receive useful information before the meeting? |_D Copia

34 respostes

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Was the programme well planned? |_|:| Copia

34 respostes

@ We didn't have enough time to

do everything.
@ We didn't need so many days.
@ Other.
What about the reception in Portugal? |0 copia

32 respostes

@ We felt as if we were at home.
@ We felt a little bit lost.
@ Other

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 2/13



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

Did the meeting reach your expectations? |_D Copia

34 respostes

® No
@ VYes
@ Maybe

Literature workshop (Beatriz Santos) |0 copia

34 respostes

15

12 (35,3 %) 12 (35,3 %)

10

8 (23,5 %)

0 (0| %) 2 (5,9 %)

1 2 3 4 5

Drama workshop |0 copia

34 respostes

20

17 (50 %)

15

10

0 (0| %) 2 (5,9 %)

1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 3/13



7/4/23, 9:17

Instagram challenge

34 respostes

20
15

10

0(0|°/o)

1

Creative writing workshop

34 respostes

Students' meeting in Portugal

11 (32,4 %)

3 (8,8 %)

15 15 (44,1 %)
10
7 (20,6 %)
5
12,9 %)
2 (5,9 %)
0
1 2 3
Visits
34 respostes
20
15
13 (38,2 %)
10
5
0,
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1(2,9 %)
0 | |
1 2 3 4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics

|_U Copia

19 (55,9 %)

|_|:| Copia

9 (26,5 %)

|_|:| Copia

20 (58,8 %)

4/13



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

Meals |_U Copia

34 respostes

10,0

10 (29,4 %) 10 (29,4 %)
7,5 8 (23,5 %)
5.0 6 (17,6 %)
2,5
0 (0 %)

0,0 |

1

Mark with an X the experience(s) you consider to have been more |_D Copia

positive for you:

34 respostes

Linguistic experience 23 (67,6 %)

Cultural experience —24 (70,6 %)

Artistic experience 20 (58,8 %)
The experience of living in

16 (47,19
a different country (47,1 %)

The experience of opening

0,
to new realities / cultures 20 (58,8 %)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 5/13



7/4/23, 9:17

This Erasmus+ Project concerns the acquisition of tools and skills,

Students' meeting in Portugal

which will help students in their life after school, as happy Europeans.
Mark with an X the aspects / items you consider to have helped students

develop in this meeting.

34 respostes

Motivation to learn foreig...
Creativity

Autonomy

Increase in the interest of...
Self esteem

Accepting differences
Opportunity for new expe...
Ability to communicate

The importance of body I...
Being part of a group
Managing conflict

Cultural awareness

Other (which?)

0

26 (76,5 %)
—21 (61,8 %)
23 (67,6 %)
24 (70,6 %)

9 (26,5 %)
23 (67,6 %)
28 (82,4 %)
29 (85,3 %)
12 (35,3 %)
21 (61,8 %)
8 (23,5 %)
—18 (52,9 %)
2 (5,9 %)
10 20 30

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics

Ll:l Copia

&N

6/13



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

What have you found positive or enjoyed the most about this period of exchange?

34 respostes

Everything

Meeting new people

I liked a lot my family and meeting new people and visiting a new coutry
Being all together

the family

The visits

The people was very nice

the cohesion of the grouo

meeting peapole and the lunches

we spend a lot of time all together

The free time, where we could visit Portugal
The people in general.

The visits that we made together and the conversations that we had, the different languages
that we learn and the experience in general.

To know others persons and other cultures

Knowing people

Yes

The interaction whit other people.

The relationship with others

The people

Being with foreign people and learn nor about there culture and language

Meeting so many people, all different between them and to me. /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 7113



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

The share of different experiences

The trips to the different places

| really liked the fact that | have acquired the ability to speak English without any problems

spending time with people of our age from another countries

My partner

don't have classes

Being together

The interactivo with other students

The sense of community

activities of great interest and collaboration between hosts and students

To know diferent cultures

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 8/13



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

What have you found negative or felt uncomfortable with?

34 respostes

Nothing

Nothing

No

| don't have

Almost there was no free time to buy things for ourself.

maybe some activity’s that wasn't my interest

| don't found negative

Maybe the food

poor information about the things we had to do and the food.

the acctitude of the family

the diference of age, some ones were 17 and obrers 15

We had to pay for our meals when we went outside, and | thought we didn't have to.
The programme.

We don’t have time to visit all the places

Nothing.

The little time we spend with the host family

We didn't had much free time in Lisbon and Cascais for them to visit some places

| don't think we've had enough time to get to know each other. We started being friends the day
we had to leave.

Different nationalities not mixing and getting along as well as other projects

| felt uncomfortable about the food because | didn't like everything | ate and then about my
parter because we didn't communicate as much

the tests that i am gonna have the week after

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 9/13



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

no

Some issues with students and families

Nothing.

Nothing to report

Nulla

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 10/13



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

How do you feel in general at the end of this exchange?

34 respostes

Happy

| don't want to go away

| would repeat it if | have the chance, | liked a lot
| liked it a lot :)

very happy

Sad

Very good and confortable

i liked a lot because my family was so good with me and the people so funny. I've made new
friends.

very good :)

the family was amazing and now i have a lot of new friends
Really good! | had a really good time and | enjoyed most of the activities
More confident and happy

Sad it's Over

| love the experience and the people from another countries
Good

Very Well

I like it very much.

A new person with more knowledge about new cultures
Feel great

Happy with this amazing experience

Really happy

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics

11/13



7/4/23, 9:17 Students' meeting in Portugal

I've had a great time and | wouldn't change anything.

| feel this meeting needs one week more, because now we are getting close
It was good but communication between countries could have been better

| feel very grown from a cultural point of view and from a linguistic point of view
grateful , but stressed about next week

Good it was fum

good

Sad, because | want it more days with the Spanish and italian people.
Wonderful

Happy for the experience but a little sad because its ending

Pleased and fulfilling

very positive and with a great desire to build new projects

Google no ha creat ni aprovat aquest contingut. Informa d'un Us abusiu - Condicions del Servei - Politica de
privadesa

Google Formularis

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkglwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/viewanalytics 12/13


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1JMUbxrsbOkgIwur6VE6i7HuH9etNZu7IM6gNHsG-nRA/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
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7/4/23, 9:18 2nd transnational meeting evaluation

2nd transnational meeting evaluation

7 respostes
Publica les estadistiques

Do you think the meeting was useful?

7 respostes

@ VYes
® No
@ Maybe

Did you receive useful information before the meeting?

7 respostes

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xCUSKTsVsnX_CwpFoAk7ZdALbxon2qquYhRnj7YmeEO0/viewanalytics

|_D Copia

|_D Copia

1/6


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xCUSKTsVsnX_CwpFoAk7ZdALbxon2qquYhRnj7YmeE0/edit#start=publishanalytics

7/4/23, 9:18 2nd transnational meeting evaluation

Was the programme well planned? LD Copia

7 respostes

@ We didn't have enough time to

do everything.
@ We didn't need so many days.
@ Other.
What about the reception in Naples? |0 copia

7 respostes

@ We felt as if we were at home.
@ We felt a little bit lost.

@ Other
Did the meeting reach your expectations? |_|:| Copia
7 respostes

® No

@ Yes

@ Maybe

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xCUSKTsVsnX_CwpFoAk7ZdALbxon2qquYhRnj7YmeEO0/viewanalytics 2/6



7/4/23, 9:18 2nd transnational meeting evaluation

Yoga workshop IO copia

7 respostes

7 (100 %)

0 (o| %) 0 (o| %) 0 (o| %) 0 (o| %)

1 2 3 4 5

Dance workshop |0 copia

7 respostes

7 (100 %)

0 (o| %) 0 (o| %) 0 (o| %) 0 (o| %)

1 2 3 4 5

Teachers' meetings and working sessions IO copia

7 respostes

4 4 (57,1 %)
3 3 (42,9 %)
2
1
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)
0 | | |
1 2 3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xCUSKTsVsnX_CwpFoAk7ZdALbxon2qquYhRnj7YmeEO0/viewanalytics 3/6



7/4/23, 9:18 2nd transnational meeting evaluation

Cultural visit to Pompei IO copia

7 respostes

7 (100 %)

0 (o| %) 0 (o| %) 0 (o| %) 0 (oI %)

1 2 3 4

Meals |_|:| Copia

7 respostes

4 4 (57,1 %)
3 3 (42,9 %)
2
1
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)
0 | | |
1 2 3

Price of the activities

7 respostes

6
5 (71,4 %)
4
2 2 (28,6 %)
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)
0 | | |
1 2 3 4 5

Google no ha creat ni aprovat aquest contingut. Informa d'un Us abusiu - Condicions del Servei - Politica de
privadesa

4
\\_/,

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xCUSKTsVsnX_CwpFoAk7ZdALbxon2qquYhRnj7YmeEO0/viewanalytics 4/6


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xCUSKTsVsnX_CwpFoAk7ZdALbxon2qquYhRnj7YmeE0/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

7/4/23, 9:19 Students' meeting in Granollers

Students’ meeting in Granollers

20 respostes
Publica les estadistiques

I'm a

20 respostes

@ Teacher
@ Student
Do you think the meeting was useful?
20 respostes
@ Yes
® No
@ Maybe

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics

|_D Copia

|_D Copia

[N

171


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJCXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/edit#start=publishanalytics

7/4/23, 9:19 Students' meeting in Granollers

Did you receive useful information before the meeting? LD Copia

20 respostes

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Was the programme well planned? |_|:| Copia

20 respostes

@ We didn't have enough time to

do everything.
@ We didn't need so many days.
@ Other.
What about the reception in Granollers? |0 copia

19 respostes

@ We felt as if we were at home.

@ We felt a little bit lost.
a @ Other

84,2%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics 2/11



7/4/23, 9:19 Students' meeting in Granollers

Did the meeting reach your expectations? LD Copia

20 respostes

® No
@ Yes
@ Maybe
Sound workshops (Laura Lanelli) |0 copia

19 respostes

100 10 (52,6 %)
7,5
1 0,
5.0 6 (31,6 %)
2,5 3 (15,8 %)
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)

0.0 | I

1 2

Drama workshop

19 respostes

100 10 (52,6 %)

7,5 8 (42,1 %)
5,0

2,5

0 (0 % 0(0 %
(| 0) (| 0) 1(5.3 %)
0,0
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics 3



7/4/23, 9:19

Instagram challenge

19 respostes
10,0
7,5
5,0

2,5

0(0|°/o)

0(0|°/o)

Students' meeting in Granollers

5 (26,3 %)
4(21,1 %)

0,0
1

2

Confusion in Barcelona videos

20 respostes

0(o|%)

0(o|%)

8 (40 %)

4 (20 %)

1

Street performance

20 respostes

15

10

0(o|%)

2

0(o|%)

6 (30 %)

1

2

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics

|_U Copia

10 (52,6 %)

|_|:| Copia

13 (65 %)

4/11



7/4/23, 9:19 Students' meeting in Granollers

Cultural Visits IO copia

19 respostes

15
14 (73,7 %)
10
° 5 (26,3 %)
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)
0 I I I
1 2 3
Meals |_D Copia

20 respostes

10,0

9 (45 %)
7,5

50 5 (25 %)

2,5

0,0

Mark with an X the experience(s) you consider to have been more |_I:I Copia
positive for you:

20 respostes

Linguistic experience —16 (80 %)

Cultural experience 15 (75 %)

Artistic experience 13 (65 %)

The experience of living in

0,
a different country 13 (65 %)

The experience of opening

o,
to new realities / cultures 19.(95 %)

0 5 10 15 20

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics 5/11



7/4/23, 9:19

Students' meeting in Granollers

This Erasmus+ Project concerns the acquisition of tools and skills,
which will help students in their life after school, as happy Europeans.

Mark with an X the aspects / items you consider to have helped students

develop in this meeting.

20 respostes

Motivation to learn foreig...
Creativity

Autonomy

Increase in the interest of...
Self esteem

Accepting differences
Opportunity for new expe...
Ability to communicate

The importance of body I...
Being part of a group
Managing conflict

Cultural awareness

Other (which?)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics

0 (0 %)

—3 (15 %)

9 (45 %)
7 (35 %)

9 (45 %)

10

13 (65 %)

17 (85 %)

—14 (70 %)

13 (65 %)

15 (75 %)

—14 (70 %)

12 (60 %)

15

—16 (80 %)

20

Ll:l Copia

BN

6/11



7/4/23, 9:19 Students' meeting in Granollers

What have you found positive or enjoyed the most about this period of exchange?

20 respostes

cultural visits

Beatiful vibes

Meet New people

Meet new person

The nice People in all group

The opportunity to experiment the daily routine of other unknown people.
Being with other people form other countries

| have enjoyed the visits and the activities all together

Being with other people from different countries

The good organization and the simpaty of the host team.

Being able do connect with new people and just live a lot of new adventures
the people were very welcoming and nice

| loved everything, maybe the way the meals were organized was not the best because we had
to bring from home and i never knew what was supposed to happen but its ok, it was not a big
deal

| found all the mobility itself positive, it was nice to get to know new cultures and new people
we have grown fond of

Know other people

everything was beautiful, at every moment | felt at ease.
the magnificent group that has been created

Meeting new people and communicating with them.
The communication between cultures

Cultural visits and workshops and the company of Spanish and Portuguese teachers /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics 7M1



7/4/23, 9:19 Students' meeting in Granollers

What have you found negative or felt uncomfortable with?

20 respostes

Nothing

Nothing

sometimes the programme was confusing
Beatiful vibes

Uncomfortable

The meals of the school

A lot of activities

Sound workshop

Nothing. Everything was perfect

Lack of interaction and comunication with certain other students because of their English level
the downside was the food

Walking under the sun

nothing

Meals

| think the only negative aspect is that it was really hot.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics 8/11



7/4/23, 9:19 Students' meeting in Granollers

How do you feel in general at the end of this exchange?

20 respostes

i really enjoyed it

Beatiful vibes

happy to have done new things

Happy but sad because is finish.

Happy, a good feling

Another person

Sad because it ends, but happy for the experiences

| am happy for participating

A great growth on a personal level, accumulating all the knowledge that | had not yet explored

Happy

A litlle bit sad because it is ending (it should have been 2 weeks or more) and | miss them a
lot. But | felt fulfilled and happy because | got to meet soo many cool and interesting people
and even know more about the people that came with me from my country. So | am really
happy and thankful for everything about this week, and hope to have more adventures like this,
with the best travel companies ever. And of course | hope | see everybody again.

very happy that it happend, but very that it ended

Tired but very very happy, it was awesome and i will never ever forget it!
| feel changed and | feel that my autonomy is constantly growing

Good

it was the best experience of my life and | am very sorry it is over. | will always carry it in my
heart.

very autonomous
| feel good about the hole experience and a little sad about the fact that it is over.

Happy because | made a lot of new friends /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ES1p1fTJICXPQH_jNWrkcM-DMljcwKRwzHRpYMPeYt4E/viewanalytics 911



7/4/23, 9:16 Students' meeting in Aversa

Students’ meeting in Aversa

13 respostes

Publica les estadistiques

I'm a |_D Copia

13 respostes

@ Teacher

@ Student
Do you think the meeting was useful? IO copia
13 respostes

@ Yes

® No

@ Maybe

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAgMAvV1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGriEfA/viewanalytics 1/9


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAqMAv1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGrlEfA/edit#start=publishanalytics

7/4/23, 9:16 Students' meeting in Aversa

Did you receive useful information before the meeting? L|:| Copia

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Was the programme well planned? |_|:| Copia

@ We didn't have enough time to
do everything.
30,8% @ We didn't need so many days.
@ Other.

69,2%

13 respostes

13 respostes

What about the reception in Aversa? |0 copia

13 respostes

@ We felt as if we were at home.
38.5% @ We felt a little bit lost.
@ Other

53,8%

&N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAgMAvV1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGriEfA/viewanalytics 2/9



7/4/23, 9:16 Students' meeting in Aversa

Did the meeting reach your expectations?

13 respostes

® No
@ VYes
@ Maybe

g

Fashion workshops

13 respostes
10,0
7,5

5,0
4 (30,8 %)
2,5

0(o|%) 0(o|%)

|_U Copia

|_|:| Copia

0(0|°/o)

0,0

1 4

Visit to Fashion Museum

13 respostes

5 (38,5 %) 5 (38,5 %)

2 (15,4 %)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAgMAvV1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGriEfA/viewanalytics
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|_|:| Copia

0(o|%)
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Final product exhibition

13 respostes

3 (23,1 %)

Cultural Visits

13 respostes
10,0
7,5
5,0
2,5

0 (0 %)
0,0 '

4 (30,8 %)

0(o|%)

Students' meeting in Aversa

|_U Copia

3 (23,1 %) 3 (23,1 %)

0(0|°/o)

3 4 5

|_|:| Copia

9 (69,2 %)

4 (30,8 %)

0(o|%)

1

Meals

13 respostes

0(o|%)

2

0(o|%)

1

2

3 4 5

5 (38,5 %)

4 (30,8 %) 4 (30,8 %)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAgMAvV1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGriEfA/viewanalytics 4/9



7/4/23, 9:16 Students' meeting in Aversa

Mark with an X the experience(s) you consider to have been more I8 copia
positive for you:

13 respostes

Linguistic experience 11 (84,6 %)

Cultural experience —13 (100 %)

Artistic experience 3 (23,1 %)

The experience of living in

1,59
a different country 8 (61,5 %)

The experience of opening

l__ o,
to new realities / cultures 9(69.2%)
0 5 10 15
This Erasmus+ Project concerns the acquisition of tools and skills, |_|:| Copia

which will help students in their life after school, as happy Europeans.

Mark with an X the aspects / items you consider to have helped students
develop in this meeting.

13 respostes

Motivation to learn foreig...
Creativity

Autonomy

Increase in the interest of...
Self esteem

Accepting differences
Opportunity for new expe...
Ability to communicate

—9 (69,2 %)
4 (30,8 %)
10 (76,9 %)
8 (61,5 %)

1(7,7 %)
9 (69,2 %)
12 (92,3 %)

—9 (69,2 %)
The importance of body I... —5 (38,5 %)
Being part of a group 7 (53,8 %)
Managing conflict 3 (23,1 %)
Cultural awareness 8 (61,5 %)
Other (which?)
0 5 10 15

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAgMAvV1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGriEfA/viewanalytics 5/9



7/4/23, 9:16 Students' meeting in Aversa

What have you found positive or enjoyed the most about this period of exchange?

13 respostes

We enjoyed the moments spent together and the evening dinners. The visit to Caserta.
We enjoyed the moments spent together

Visit to Royal palace in Caserta, visit to

The visits to museums

Free time with the exchange students

The people

everything

Everything

The oportunity of practicing english with new people

We have discovered a new concept of south Italy. Above the topics, Naples has a lot of history
that help you to understand why people is how it is. in addition, it has been a heterogeneous
week, with many cultural, artistic and social activities.

Be a team with the teachers from the other schools. And see our students enjoy and adapt so
well to the city and to the families.

we have learned about other country/culture , we have visited a lot of museums, and of course
we have met so many beautiful people.

live with italian familiy, see how they live

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAgMAvV1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGriEfA/viewanalytics 6/9



7/4/23, 9:16 Students' meeting in Aversa

What have you found negative or felt uncomfortable with?

13 respostes

Too little time in Napoli.

Too little time in Napoli

To little time in Napolli

Apart from the bad weather | have not found any negative aspects
Fashion workshop

The ambient

nothing

Nothing

Sometimes | didn't fully enjoyed the activity because we did activities quickly because there
were to many things to do.

Maybe teachers could celebrate the welcome dinner in a diferent restaurant. But... it has been
a very diverse and complet week!

the difficulty of understanding many of the explanations of the guides who only spoke Italian

| only felt awkward at first because there were people we had never met, so it was a bit
awkward.

some activities respect fashion workshop

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G0dwprsAF7c2g5wUAgMAvV1rGcSs-K45wxE_AmGriEfA/viewanalytics 719



7/4/23, 9:16 Students' meeting in Aversa

How do you feel in general at the end of this exchange?

13 respostes

RRA

Good. Enriched with the experience.
Good enriched with experience
Good time.

Tired but really happy

Very happy

Tired

| feel it happened very quick, the host family was very nice, and | go back home very happy, |
would like to continue with the Erasmus

| feel grateful and a little more proud of the european society because of the brotherhood that
can be generated if all parties are willing.

very happy to have been part of this meeting and very grateful to have known the Averse
culture. Maybe it would have been interesting to have more days to enjoy calmly the city.

| have collected many experiencies
I would like to repeat

Google no ha creat ni aprovat aquest contingut. Informa d'un Us abusiu - Condicions del Servei - Politica de
privadesa

Google Formularis
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7/4/23, 9:15 3rd transnational meeting evaluation

3rd transnational meeting evaluation

6 respostes
Publica les estadistiques

Do you think the meeting was useful? |0 copia

6 respostes

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Did you receive useful information before the meeting? |_D Copia

6 respostes

@® VYes
® No
@ Maybe

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P-xy6zlso6ild7 Gk-UVVEwualZoEjv-hT_o003Z2ubM4/viewanalytics

1/5


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P-xy6zIso6ild7Gk-UVVEwualZoEjv-hT_oo3Z2ubM4/edit#start=publishanalytics

7/4/23, 9:15 3rd transnational meeting evaluation

Was the programme well planned? L|:| Copia

6 respostes

@ We didn't have enough time to

do everything.
@ We didn't need so many days.
@ Other.
What about the reception in Amora? |0 copia

6 respostes

@ We felt as if we were at home.
@ We felt a little bit lost.

@ Other
Did the meeting reach your expectations? |_|:| Copia
6 respostes

® No

@ Yes

@ Maybe

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P-xy6zlso6ild7 Gk-UVVEwualZoEjv-hT_o003Z2ubM4/viewanalytics 2/5



7/4/23, 9:15 3rd transnational meeting evaluation

Sculpture workshop IO copia

6 respostes

6
5 (83,3 %)
4
2
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1(16,7 %)
0 | I I
1 2 3 4 5
Teachers' meetings and working sessions |0 copia
6 respostes
N 4 (66,7 %)
3
2
1
1(16,7 %) 1(16,7 %)
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5
Cultural visits IO copia
6 respostes
N 4 (66,7 %)
3
2
2 (33,3 %)
1
0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)
0 | I I
1 2 3
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